UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	:	Hon.
	:	
	:	Crim. No. 20-
v.	:	
	:	18 U.S.C. § 2119(1)
RAQUIN TANNER	:	18 U.S.C. § 2

INFORMATION

The defendant having waived in open court prosecution by indictment, the Acting United States Attorney for the District of New Jersey charges:

COUNT ONE (Carjacking)

On or about August 13, 2019, in Essex County, in the District of New Jersey, and elsewhere, the defendant,

RAQUIN TANNER,

with the intent to cause death and serious bodily harm, did knowingly take a motor vehicle that had been transported, shipped, and received in interstate and foreign commerce, namely, a white 2012 Hyundai Tucson, by force and violence and by intimidation.

In violation of Title 18, United States Code, Sections 2119(1) and 2.

RACHAEL A. HONIG () Acting United States Attorney

CASE NUMBER: 21-

United States District Court District of New Jersey

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v.

RAQUIN TANNER

INFORMATION FOR

18 U.S.C. § 2119(1) 18 U.S.C. § 2

RACHAEL A. HONIG ACTING UNITED STATES ATTORNEY Newark, New Jersey

> ROBERT FRAZER Assistant U.S. Attorney 973-645-2897